

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 40/2024
Date of Institution : 10.05.2024
Charge Sheet No. 1

23.01.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra and DSP N.C. Naval for the CBI.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is received on behalf of the IO/DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti on the ground that she is unable to appear today in the court as she has to appear before the Ghaziabad Court.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. PP for the CBI for making submission.

As prayed, put up on **10.02.2025** for consideration of the charge sheet.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/23.01.2025