

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 40/24
Charge Sheet No. 1

10.02.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IOs/DSP Shri N.C. Naval,
DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti and Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for
the CBI.

Part submissions heard. Further time is sought to file the
status report. On query from the Investigating Officers, it is stated that
CFSL report with regard to the hard disk seized from the office is yet to be
obtained. Let the report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **06.03.2025** for filing the CFSL report as well as
further submissions.

All the IOs are directed to remain present physically in the
court on the date fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.02.2025