

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 40/24
Charge Sheet No. 1*

06.03.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IOs/DSP Shri N.C. Naval, DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti and Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for the CBI.

A status report in terms of order dated 13.12.2024 alongwith CFSL report with regard to the hard disk seized from the office, is filed on behalf of the CBI. It is submitted that this status report be read for all the 21 charge sheets.

Further detailed submissions heard.

Put up on **03.04.2025** for further submissions. IOs are directed to remain present on next date of hearing.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.03.2025