

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.  
CC No. 40/24  
Charge Sheet No. 1*

28.04.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for the CBI.  
Shri Varun Verma, advocate (Enrol. No. D/2784/24) alongwith Shri Sumit Kumar, LR of accused Ravindra Kumar.

It is informed by IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for the CBI that accused Trilok Chand has expired on 30.03.2025 and some photocopy of the documents alongwith the photocopy of death certificate of accused Trilok Chand is filed. Let a status report be filed alongwith relevant documents duly forwarded by the concerned SP.

An application alongwith vakalatnama has been moved on behalf of LRs of accused Ravindra Kumar.

Put up the application on the next date of hearing.

To come up on **22.05.2025** for further proceedings.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/28.04.2025