

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 40/24
Charge Sheet No. 1

15.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith IO/Inspector
Mukesh Mishra (*through VC*) for the CBI.

Certain queries are put to the IO. IO submits that he will
reply/answer to the queries as raised by the Court today on or before the
next date of hearing.

To come up for consideration/further submission on
13.01.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.12.2025